## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

## PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Opens Pleasantville Location

**July 28, 2022 - LEBANON, PA** – APR Supply Co. is proud to announce its latest opening of a new branch location in Pleasantville, New Jersey.

The opening on June 6<sup>th</sup> marked the new representative location of southern New Jersey in place of the previous Atlantic City branch. The new location also marks the launch of the 10<sup>th</sup> Oasis Showroom under the APR Supply Co banner. The Pleasantville branch is located conveniently just minutes from the Atlantic City Expressway.

Founded in 1922 as Lebanon Plumbing Supply, APR Supply Co. is now guided by third generation owner, President and CEO Scott Weaver. Since its inception, APR Supply Co. has grown from a single location to 38 branches and 10 Oasis Kitchen and Bath Showrooms throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Their headquarters remains in Lebanon County, and most recently moved to Joel Drive where their main distribution center boasts over 350,000 square feet of storage.

## ###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A third generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 38 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



Above: The Pleasantville, New Jersey storefront.

Below: The interior of the Pleasantville location.

